The Boil Water Order Has Been Lifted

Your water is safe to drink.

Read More

Drinking Water Warning

Due to loss of water pressure in the distribution system on September 9, 2020, potentially harmful bacteria could be present in the water supply. If these bacteria are present, they could make you sick, and are a particular concern for people with weakened immune systems. The affected area is limited, but if you have received this notice directly from your water provider, you are in the affected area.

Read More

Notice of Special Meeting of the Lyons-Mehama Water District

The Lyons-Mehama Water District will hold a special meeting Wednesday, May 20, 2020 at 10:00 am. The location of the meeting is at 362 7th Street. The purpose of the meeting is to discuss personnel issues.

Read More

Notice of Special Meeting of the Lyons-Mehama Water District

The Lyons-Mehama Water District will hold a special meeting Tuesday, July 23, 2019 at 11:00 am. The location of the meeting is 21475 Ferry Rd. SE. The purpose of the meeting is to discuss bond counsel for interim financing for upcoming construction.

Read More

Lyons-Mehama Water District Annual Drinking Water Quality Report 2018

We are pleased to provide you with this Annual Drinking Water Quality Report. This report contains information regarding the quality of our drinking water for the period of January 1 to December 31, 2018. Our goal is and always has been to provide to you a safe and dependable supply of drinking water.

Read More

Notice of Special Meeting of the Lyons-Mehama Water District

The Lyons-Mehama Water District will hold a special meeting Wednesday, August 1, 2018 at 7:00 pm. The location of the meeting is at 362 7th Street. The purpose of the meeting is to generally discuss the compensation structure.

Read More